503978305 08/26/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4024961

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 018531 Frame 0872. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOSHIBA MACHINE COMPANY, AMERICA	09/18/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NUFLARE TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	8-1, SHIN SUGITA CHO, ISOGO-KU
City:	YOKOHAMA, KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	235-8522

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7176610

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: hcho@oblon.com **Correspondent Name:** OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	452006US8SD DMS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HYUN CHO
SIGNATURE:	/Hyun Cho/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=452006USCorrected3#page1.tif source=452006USCorrected3#page2.tif source=452006USCorrected3#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039829 FRAME: 0864 503978305

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NuFlare Technology, USA	11/14/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Toshiba Machine America, Inc.	
Street Address:	755 Greenleaf Avenue	
City:	Elk Grove Village	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60007	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10774693

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)787-7557

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(703)787-9400

Email:

linda@wcc-ip.com

Correspondent Name:

Whitham, Curtis, Christofferson & Cook

Address Line 1:

11491 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 340

Address Line 4:

Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08850001AA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael E. Whitham

Total Attachments: 2

source=08850001AA\_Assign\_11-17-06#page1.tif source=08850001AA\_Assign\_11-17-06#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 0185&TERAME: 0872 REEL: 039829 FRAME: 0865 0.00 10774(

500181060

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Toshiba Machine Company, America, having a place of business at 755 Greenleaf Avenue, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007, an Illinois corporation, is the exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letters Patent of the United States of America No. 7,176,610 issued on February 13, 2007; and

WHEREAS, NuFlare Technology, Inc. having a place of business at 8-1, Shin Sugita Cho, Isogo-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa, 235-8522 Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Toshiba Machine Company, America, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the invention described therein, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted or reissues may be granted, said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and benefit of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and for claims for damage by reasons of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Toshiba Machine Company, America had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 039829 FRAME: 0866 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Toshiba Machine Company, America has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

Toshiba Machine Company, America

Date: Sept 18. 2015

By: Name: Shigeru SHIZUI

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 039829 FRAME: 0867

**RECORDED: 08/26/2016**